to execute a contract on a stamp paper of Rs. 100/-. The original contract will be with the hospital 

and its copy will be with candidate. Cost of the stamp paper will be borne by the candidate. 

4. On engagement Senior Residents will be required to deposit security of Rs. 32000/- (Rupees 

thirty two thousand only) through Demand Draft in favour of ESI Fund Account No. 1 at the time 

of joining, which is refundable after completion of engagement period and on production of “No 

dues certificate”. 
5. Hostel accommodation/quarters will be provided subject to availability.

[...]

It is a contractual post offered initially for one year renewable up to 3 years on satisfactory 

service.  Cost of the stamp paper of Rs.100/- for “AGREEMENT” at the time of joining will be 

borne by the candidate.  

4. Junior Resident will be required to deposit security of Rs. 26000/- (Rupees Twenty Six thousand 

only) through Demand Draft in favour of ESI Fund Account No. 1 at the time of joining, which is 

refundable after completion of contract period and on production of “No dues certificate”. 

5. Hostel accommodation/quarters will be provided subject to availability.